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ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, October 5

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Light Steers steady; Heavy
Feeders $2.00 higher. Steers:
M&Lrl 300500 lbs. 57.0064.00 (few
55.0057.00), 500700 lbs. 52.0062.50,
(few 63.0064.50), 7001000 lbs.
49.0056.50, Holstein 3001000 37.00
46.00. S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 51.50
57.00. (1 lot 62.00), 500700 lbs. 45.00
55.25, 7001000 lbs. 48.0052.00.
Feeder Bulls: Bull Calves $2.00
higher. M&L-1 300500 lbs. 55.00
63.50; 500700 lbs. 48.0054.75; 700
1000 lbs. 40.5045.00. S-L&M&Lr2
300500 lbs. Few 51.0054.50; 500700
lbs. 41.5048.50. Heifers: Light
Heifers $l.OO-$2.00 higher. M&Lrl
300500 lbs. 46.5053.25, 500700 lbs.
47.0052.50; 700800 lbs. 42.00-48.50.
S-L&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 43.50-46.25,
500700 lbs. 40.0048.00, 700800 lbs.
38.5044.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, October 2

Report supplied by Auction

Virginia
Auction Summary

October 3-9
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 9,356.

Steady to 1.00 lower on Calves;
steady to 3.00 higher on Yearlings.

SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers
Steady. Low Choice 52.0052.50;
Good 47.0051.00; Medium 46.00
down. Heifers- Choice 50.00-52.75;
Good 46.0049.00; Medium 45.00
down. Cows- Large run steady to
$l.OO lower. High Yield 37.50-39.25;
Average 35.00-37.00; Big Middle
30.0034.00; Fatty Herf. 29.0033.00;
choilv 32 no Down. Fat Bulls- $1.50lugher. Good 47.0051.50; Mediumli:9H§:99: Veal Calves- $2.00
higher. Choice 82.0093.00; Good
70.0081.00; Medium 60.0089.00;
Farm Bulls 70.0085.00; Light
Calves 44.0050.00; Weak Calves
43.00 Down. Lambs- No Choice,
$2.00 lower. Good 57.0059.00; Med.
52.0056.00. Sows- Good run. 450-600
lbs. 34.5036.50; 300400 lbs. 28.00
34.00.

South & Southwest Va.
October 3-9

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

63.00-75.00; 500-700 lbs. 53.0035.00,
700-1000 lbs. 50.00-62.00. Large 1
300500 lbs. 67.00-73.00, 500-700 lbs.
55.0062.00, 700-1000 lbs. 49.00-58.00.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 57.0068.00,500
700 lbs. 48.0057.00, 7001000 lbs.
46.5057.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 45.0057.00, 500700 lbs. 44.00
52.00. 700900 lbs. 42.0030.00. Large
1300500 lbs. 47.0058.00,500700 lbs.
45.0051.25, 700900 lbs. 44.0051.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 43.0052.00,500
700 lbs. 40.0050.00, 700900 lbs.
38.0041.00.
NorthernVa. Auction Summary

STOCK COWS: Baby Calves
25.0066.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: $2.00
lower. Utility & Commercial 2-4
29.0034.00; Canner & Cutters 1-3
24.0029.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 2:
40;0045.75.

STOCKER: Steers- 300-550 lbs.
Large run $l.OO higher. Choice
59.00- Good 53.00-58.00;
Medium 47.00-52.00; Culls 46.00
down. Steers- 600-850 lbs. Choice
55.00- Good 50.00-54.00;
Medium 49.00 down. Heifers- (All
Weights) Choice 48.00-49.50; Good
43.00- Medium 37.00-42.00.
Bulls- Choice 56.0061.50; Good
51.00- Medium 45.00-50.00.
Dairy Cows to $440.00. Pigs Hd.
Good run, $2.00 higher. 20-35 lbs.
12.00- ; 40-60 lbs. 23.00-35.00.
Shoats by Lb.- 38.00-40.00.
Slaughter Hogs- $1.50 higher. 220
250 lbs. 43.0043.50.

The second Fall Feeder Sale was

October 3-9
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
-55.00-67.50, 500-700 lbs. 50.00-59.75,
700-1000 lbs. 44.00-56.75. Large 1
300500 lbs. 58.0064.00, 500700 lbs.
53.5061.00. 7001000 lbs. 50.0054.00.
Small 1300500 lbs. 53.0061.00,500
700 lbs. 44.0056.00, 7001000 lbs.
50.0053.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 42.0053.50, 500700 lbs. 40.50
52.75,700900 lbs. 42.0050.00. Large
1 500700 lbs. 47.5052.50. Small 1
300500 lbs. 43.25-50.00, 500700 lbs.
42.5048.00. 700900 lbs. 41.0045.50.

LAMBS: Trend- % lower. Blue 0.
High Choice & Prime 68.75; Red O.
Choice 63.00; Feeder Lambs
Choice 70.0072.00; Slaughter Ewes
12 50-13 75

HOGS: USI-3 200240 lbs. 43.00;
Sows 1-3Few at 40.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 45.50-50.00.

TOP PRICES
FOR DOWN, CRIPPLED

AND AS IS
COWS, BULLS & STEERS

Slaughtered Under
Federal Inspection

Paid On Dressed Weight rWOOD SHAVINGS £ 1
SAW DUST MIX
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|
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| Delivered |
|

* Reasonably Priced |I 111 Continuous Year Round Supply |
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Tom Mulvaney
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HANDLING;
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Bucks And

Lehigh Counties | Martin Grain i
I Mount Joy, PA {

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
CompleteFeeding

Programs andServices Co* SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs
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Eli“wn. PA Developing Individual
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livestock market and auction news
held this week. There was a good
run of all kinds of cattle. Prices
were $l.OO to $2.00 higher &

demand was good. Next Special
Feeder Sale will be Oct. 16, at 7:00
P.M. Foe sale Oct. 9th. 1 Reg.
Holstein Bull sire Tempo Dam Ex.
Elevation, 3 records over 25,000
milk 1,000 lb. fat. Hatfield tops
$43.50.
- New Wilmington

Livestock
New Wilmington, Pa.

Monday, Sept. 30
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE 260. COMPARED
WITH LAST MONDAY’S
MARKET: SLAUGHTER COWS
STEADY TO WEAK. Few Choice
slaughter steers 52.73-53.50, few
Good 48.50-51.50, few Standard 43-
46.25, few Utility 41-43.25...Ch0ice
slaughter heifers 49.50-51.75, Good
43-46.50, Standard 3842.50, few
Utility 33.75-36.50...8reaking
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 34.50-37.75, yield grade 4-5
31.50-34.25, Cutter & Boning Utility
33.00- Canner & Low Cutter
26.00- Shells down to 20...0ne
Good slaughter bullock at 45.00,
Utility 36.2540...Few Yield Grade
No. 1 1180-1720 lbs. slaughter bulls
4444.75, one #21190 lbs. at 41.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame #l3-610 lljs. heifers 41-46.50,
600-765 lbs. 38.25-41.75, Medium &

Large Frame #2 450-765 lbs. 33.50
38...Few Medium & Large Frame
#2 525-745 lbs. bulls 35.0042.25.

CALVES 323...VEALERS
STEADY...Few Choice 70.0079,
Good 60.0072, Standard & Good 90
120 lbs. 40.0050, 6085 lbs. 25.0040,
few Utility 5085 lbs. 8.0027.50.
FARM CALVES: Holstein 8u11595-

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 12,1985-A9

135 lbs. 50.00-70, Heifers 100-135 lbs.
48.00-

HOGS 336...8ARR0WS AND
GILTS STRONG TO 25 CENTS
HIGHER...US No. 1-2 210-245 lbs.
barrows and gilts 41.85-42.35, No. 2-
3 210-260 lbs. 40.1042, few No. 34
275-305 lbs. 35.10-37, No. 1-3 180-195
lbs. 3840.25 1-150 lbs. 40.50-
42...50WS $2 to $3 HIGHER...US
No. 1-3 3-575 lbs. sows 35.00-38, few
No. 2-3 390-560 lbs. 27.50-33...80ars
25.00-

FEEDER PIGS 43...US No. 1-3
20-35 lbs. feeder pigs 17.00-30 per
head.

SHEEP 164...High Choice &

Prime 85-110 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 65.00-70, 65-80 lbs. 69.00-74,
Choice 80-100 lbs. 60.00-65, few
Good 85-100 lbs. 50.00-55; Good &

Choice 50-80 lbs. 55.00-
68...Slaughter ewes 18.00-32.00.

New Holland
Horse

New Holland Sales Stables
Monday, October 7

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 326 head of

horses, mules and ponies. Market
lower.

Driving horses 250.00-875.00.
Riding horses 200.00-400.00.
Better horses 450.00-550.00.
Work horses 650.00-800.00,

singles.
Lightweight killers 140.00-200.00;

Heavyweightkillers 225.00-275.00.
Mare ponies 25.00-70.00; Colts

10.00-20.00; Gelding ponies 25.00-
70.00; Larger ponies 100.00-150.00.

WHOLE COTTON SEED
AND

COTTON SEED HULLS
Do to an excellent cotton crop, cotton seed
and cotton seed hulls are available now at a
very attractive price.
We deliver on self unloading trailers in 22
ton loads.

For further information contact; ,

Virginia Cotton Seed Co.
E. Woodson Irby

P.O. Box 443
Blackstone, Va. 23824

804 /292-3569
Day or Night

,

{


